

General STU Arts Dance Terms & Conditions:

Last Updated: August 2023

Please take time to read these terms and conditions carefully before participating in any STU Arts classes and workshops. It contains important information designed to safeguard the wellbeing of our students and to ensure that the good name of our organizations continues to be associated with high quality teaching and the enjoyment of dance.

Fees and Cancellation

- Students may cancel and/or reschedule classes via the online "my booking" system.
- As our costs are fixed, fees remain payable in cases of absence. There is no reduction or refunds for sickness or holidays.
- Fees are non-refundable, but may be credited for future STU Arts Dance services.
- Any increase in fees will be notified one term ahead of the increase.

Methods of Payment

The accepted methods of payment are as follows:

- Paypal
- Bank Transfer (minimum 50€)
- Credit Card
- Cash

<u>Timetable</u>

STU Arts Dance and teaching artists reserves the right to alter the timetables and its teaching staff as appropriate at any time without prior notice. However, we will inform all participants of any changes as soon as possible.

Photographs and Filming

From time to time, STU Arts and teachers may take photographs and video film footage of students during class time for use in marketing, publicity material and social media platforms. Any recording will be communicated before class and all participants have the option to opt-out of any recording or pictures.

Code of Conduct



- Participants should arrive promptly, correctly dressed, for all classes and workshops.
- Students participate at their own risk and are obliged to inform the staff of any existing injuries or medical conditions before participating in STU Arts Dance Activities.
- Students assume personal responsibility for their physical condition during classes and workshops. The teacher and company are not liable or responsible for any injury that may occur during the rendering of STU Arts services.
- Students are obliged to take care of their own belongings. STU Arts Dance and teachers do not accept liability for lost or damaged belongings. Anything we find will be placed in lost property.

Intellectual Property Rights

All content on the STU Arts Dance social media and site notably the "Blog" section is the intellectual property of STU Arts Dance and must be sited if used for other purposes.

Privacy Policy

See our Privacy Policy for questions regarding usage of clients information as it pertains to STU Arts Dance services.

Opt-out policy

Participants have the right to contact STU Arts Dance if they would like to opt-out of any e-mails or other communication as it pertains to STU Arts services. The Termination of information process may take up to 7 business days.

<u>Changes</u>

We reserved the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time. If a revision is material we will try to provide at least 30 days prior to any new terms taking effect. What constitutes a material change will be determined at our sole discretion.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms, please contact us at contact@stuartsdance.com